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KNOX COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
152 S. KELLOGG STREET

GALESBURG, IL  61401

Hermon

FEES *LOCATION
Abingdon
Altona
Appleton
Dahinda
Delong
Douglas

$57.00

East Galesburg
Galesburg
Galva
Gilson
Henderson

$73.00
$71.00
$89.00
$59.00

Knoxville
Lake Bracken
London Mills
Maquon
Country Elm Estates
Oak Run
Oneida
Rio
Rapatee
St. Augustine
Victoria

$37.00

$61.00
$73.00
$39.00
$73.00
$85.00
$49.00
$49.00
$69.00
$47.00
$63.00
$71.00

$85.00
$65.00
$73.00
$67.00
$69.00

Each additional paper to the EXACT  same address at the same time: $15.00  (regardless of location)

Stand-by Fee:  $28.00 per Deputy, per hour in addition to the normal service fee.
Minimum of one (1) hour.  Fee is NON-REFUNDABLE

(309) 345-3733

CIVIL PROCESS SERVICE FEES

* Includes $5.00 Return Fee Certified Mail:  $15.00

Wataga
Wiliamsfield
Yates City
Westport

$53.00
$83.00
$91.00
$41.00

$45.00
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