

## KNOX COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 152 S. KELLOGG STREET GALESBURG, IL 61401 (309) 345-3733

## **CIVIL PROCESS SERVICE FEES**

LOCATION	MILEAGE	FEES *
Abingdon	22	\$57.00
Altona	34	\$69.00
Appleton	32	\$67.00
Dahinda	38	\$73.00
Delong	30	\$65.00
Douglas	50	\$85.00
East Galesburg	10	\$45.00
Galesburg	2	\$37.00
Galva	36	\$71.00
Gilson	28	\$63.00
Henderson	12	\$47.00
Hermon	34	\$69.00
Knoxville	14	\$49.00
Lake Bracken	14	\$49.00
London Mills	50	\$85.00
Maquon	38	\$73.00
Country Elm Estates	4	\$39.00
Oak Run	38	\$73.00
Oneida	26	\$61.00
Rio	24	\$59.00
Rapatee	54	\$89.00
St. Augustine	36	\$71.00
Victoria	38	\$73.00
Wataga	18	\$53.00
Wiliamsfield	48	\$83.00
Yates City	56	\$91.00
Westport	6	\$41.00

\* Includes \$5.00 Return Fee

Certified Mail: \$15.00

Each additional paper to the **EXACT** same address at the same time: **\$15.00** (regardless of location)

Stand-by Fee: \$28.00 per Deputy, per hour in addition to the normal service fee. Minimum of one (1) hour. Fee is NON-REFUNDABLE